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C—Income of School Boards of Publicly Controlled Elementary and Secondary Schools, 
by Province, Fiscal Years Ended 1955-57—concluded 

Province and Year 

Ontario 1955 
1956 
1957 

Manitoba 1955 
1956 
1957 

Saskatchewan 1955 
1956 
1957 

Alberta 1955 
1956 
1957 

British Columbia 1955 
1956 
1957 

Income from-

Provincial 
Government 

Grants 

73,649,871 
80,292,926 
98,182,000 

8,578,062 
8,928,352 
10,093,000 

11,594,469 
12,993,200 
18,637,000 

24,979,893 
26,742,290 
40,594,000 

33,992,023 
35,570,755 
39,446,000 

Local 
Taxation 

145,485,189 
164,295,105 
188,722,000 

19,250,730 
21,424,949 
23,472,000 

25,145,782 
29,707,169 
32,270,000 

26,904,108 
30,374,780 
35,678,000 

25,613,837 
29,794,611 
36,766,000 

Other 
Sources 

12,404,143 
11,913,872 
9,944,000 

453,229 
610,132 
566,000 

722,586 
82,866 

S54.000 

1,521,558 
1,399,565 
1,989,000 

1,755,527 
1,793,462 
1,699,000 

Total 
Current 
Revenue 

Recorded 

231,539,203 
256,501,903 
296,848,000 

28,287,021 
30,963,433 
34,131,000 

37,462,837 
42,7a3,235 
51,771,000 

53,405,559 
58,516,635 
78,261,000 

61,361,387 
67,158,828 
77,911,000 

Debenture 
Indebtedness1 

18,774,207 
21,337,183 
23,529,467 

16,110,696 
19,160,360 
23,855,158 

60,563,488 
66,493,578 
84,064,487 

1 Net figures, after deduction of sinking funds. 

Subsection 2.—Universities and Colleges 
Institutions.—At the beginning of the 1958-59 academic year there were in Canada 

339 institutions of higher education offering one or more years of degree-credit courses. 
Table 7 gives their distribution by province. Of the total, 292 were under the control of 
religious bodies (225 Catholic), 23 under provincial government control, three under 
Federal Government control, and 21 under private non-denominational control. At the 
beginning of the 1960-61 academic year there were probably over 350 institutions in all. 
Detailed information is not yet available for that year. 

7.—Number of Institutions of Higher Education, by Province, Academic Tear 1958-59 

Province 

Active 
Degree-Granting 

Institutions Other 
Institutions Total 

Theology 
Only Other 

Other 
Institutions 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 

New Brunswick 
1 

1 
7 
2 
4 
1 
2 

1 
1 
8 
6 
7 

10 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
7 
3 

196 
45 
7 

11 
8 
5 

2 
2 

16 
9 

Quebec 

1 

1 
7 
2 
4 
1 
2 

1 
1 
8 
6 
7 

10 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
7 
3 

196 
45 
7 

11 
8 
5 

204 

Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

1 

1 
7 
2 
4 
1 
2 

1 
1 
8 
6 
7 

10 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
7 
3 

196 
45 
7 

11 
8 
5 

62 
10 
16 
10 
g 

1 

1 
7 
2 
4 
1 
2 

1 
1 
8 
6 
7 

10 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
7 
3 

196 
45 
7 

11 
8 
5 

Totals 18 37 284 18 37 284 

Enrolment.—Full-time university-grade enrolment continued at a record high in 
1960-61. Preliminary figures show 114,000 such students in attendance. Indications are 
that enrolments may well be double the 1960-61 figure in about 10 years. Table 8 gives 
figures on enrolment, by province, for the academic years ended 1958-61. 


