6.—Income of School Boards of Publicly Controlled Elementary and Secondary Schools, by Province, Fiscal Years Ended 1955-57—concluded

Province and Year	Income from—			Total	7.1
	Provincial Government Grants	Local Taxation	Other Sources	Current Revenue Recorded	Debenture Indebtedness ¹
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Ontario	73,649,871 80,292,926 98,182,000	145,485,189 164,295,105 188,722,000	12,404,143 11,913,872 9,944,000	231,539,203 256,501,903 296,848,000	
Manitoba	8,578,062 8,928,352 10,093,000	19,250,730 21,424,949 23,472,000	458,229 610,132 566,000	28,287,021 30,963,433 34,131,000	18,774,207 21,337,183 23,529,467
Saskatchewan. 1955 1956 1957	11,594,469 12,993,200 18,637,000	25,145,782 29,707,169 32,270,000	722,586 82,866 864,000	37,462,837 42,783,235 51,771,000	16,110,696 19,160,360 23,855,158
Alberta	24,979,893 26,742,290 40,594,000	26,904,108 30,374,780 35,678,000	1,521,558 1,399,565 1,989,000	53,405,559 58,516,635 78,261,000	60,563,488 66,493,578 84,064,487
British Columbia. 1955 1956 1957	33,992,023 35,570,755 39,446,000	25,613,837 29,794,611 36,766,000	1,755,527 1,793,462 1,699,000	61,361,387 67,158,828 77,911,000	

¹ Net figures, after deduction of sinking funds.

Subsection 2.—Universities and Colleges

Institutions.—At the beginning of the 1958-59 academic year there were in Canada 339 institutions of higher education offering one or more years of degree-credit courses. Table 7 gives their distribution by province. Of the total, 292 were under the control of religious bodies (225 Catholic), 23 under provincial government control, three under Federal Government control, and 21 under private non-denominational control. At the beginning of the 1960-61 academic year there were probably over 350 institutions in all. Detailed information is not yet available for that year.

7.—Number of Institutions of Higher Education, by Province, Academic Year 1958-59

Province	Active Degree-Granting Institutions		Other Institutions	Total
	Theology Only	Other		
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	1 1 7 2 4 1 1 2	1 1 8 6 7 10 1 1	1 1 7 3 196 45 7 11 8	2 16 9 204 62 10 16 10
Totals	18	37	284	339

Enrolment.—Full-time university-grade enrolment continued at a record high in 1960-61. Preliminary figures show 114,000 such students in attendance. Indications are that enrolments may well be double the 1960-61 figure in about 10 years. Table 8 gives figures on enrolment, by province, for the academic years ended 1958-61.